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SETTING UP OF STEEL PLANTS
Pandey Saroj

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the number of private and public sector steel plants proposed/approved for setting up in the Bastar district in Chhattisgarh; and

(b) the time limit set for setting up the approved plants?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL(SHRI A. SAI PRATHAP)

(a) As per the information available in the Ministry of Steel, the details of private and public sector steel plants proposed for setting up in the Bastar district in Chhattisgarh are as under.

Sl. Name of the Proposed Extimated Date of Present status
No. Company Capacity in Investment signing & progress
 and Location MTPA Rs.in crore of MoU

1. M/s. Tata SteelIntegrated  10000.00  04.6.2005 Production not
 Limited, BastarSteel Plant  (Approx)    Started
    -5.00


2. M/s. NMDC  Integrated 10000.00 03.09.2008 Production
 Limited, Steel Plant     not Started
 Nagarnar,Bastar− 3.00

(b) Time limit for Tata Steel Limited - first phase of the steel plant consisting of two million tones per annum capacity is likely to be set up within 48 months to 60 months from the date of receiving all statutory clearances and the second phase of the steel plant will be set up within 36 to 48 months from the date of completion of the first phase.For NMDC Limited − the steel plant is likely to be commissioned in 2014.
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